

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.17945 of 2023

*Ajit Sahu*

.....

*Petitioner*

*Mr.S.R. Mohanty, Advocate*

Vs.

*State of Odisha & Others*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

*Mr. S.N. Nayak, ASC*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI**

**MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**

**11.08.2023**

**Order No.**

02.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. S.N. Nayak, learned Addl. Standing Counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit.
3. On his request, list this matter after two weeks. Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

*Aswini*

