



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) Nos.41866, 17945, 20140, 20144,**

**22490 and 41871 of 2023**

***Gyanaranjan Mohapatra @***

***Jnanaranjan Mohapatra***

***(In W.P.(C) Nos.41866, 20140, 20144***

***and 41871 of 2023***

***Ajit Sahu***

....

***Petitioners***

***(In W.P.(C) No.17945 of 2023)***

***Sarat Kumar Jena***

***(In W.P.(C) No.22490 of 2023)***

Mr. Soumya Ranjan Mohanty, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and others***

....

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Umesh Chandra Beura, AGA

**CORAM:**

**HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**AND**

**HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

**Order No.**

03.

1. Mr. Umesh Chandra Beura, learned Additional Government Advocate appears for the State-opposite parties and seeks an adjournment as the cause papers have not been handed over to him.

2. Accordingly, let these matters be listed on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026.

***(Harish Tandon)***  
***Chief Justice***

***(M.S. Raman)***  
***Judge***